Team Colavia/Bialetti En Route to Defend Their #1 Title

D. N. (June 13, 2018)



Team Colavita/Bialetti takes on another race in hopes of remaining victorious and #1 at the Harlem Cycling Skyscraper Classic!

Harlem Cycling Classic:

Harlem's Marcus Garvey Park is a 20-acre recreational area, which is known for its array of lawn space, fields, amphitheater, as well as courts and swimming pool, and will be the setting for this year's Harlem Cycling Classic [2] as riders will anticipate a 1.2Km course around the park. Allwomen's pro cycling team Colavita/Bialetti [3] will race at 1:30 p.m. Sunday, June 17 as they attempt to defend their #1 title as the competition thickens.

Get Involved!

Want to meet <u>Team Colavita/Bialetti</u> [4]? Al Vicoletto will be hosting a meet and greet for fellow supporters to get their chance to learn more about the team face-to-face. From 5 p.m. to 6 p.m. on Saturday, June 16 you will be able to enjoy complimentary beverages and wine - just do not forget to mention "Team Colavita/Bialetti" when you order!

Colavita's Cycling History:

Whether it be national champions, world-renowned athletes or even Olympic competitors, Colavita has given cyclists opportunities to showcase their talent for worthy causes. Its constant sponsorship of professional cycling is deeply rooted in their own cycling team's formation in 2003 as well as their Colavita Cares [5] initiative; an original program created to assist foundations of charity reach their fundraising ambition.

Don't forget!

Meet the team Saturday, June 16 at Al Vicoletto (9 East 17th Street NY, NY).

Team Colavita/Bialetti race at 1:30 p.m. Sunday, June 17 at Marcus Garvey Park 122nd St. for the Harlem Cycling Skyscraper Classic.

Go Team!

Source URL: http://test.iitaly.org/magazine/focus/facts-stories/article/team-colaviabialetti-en-route-defend-their-1-title

Links

- [1] http://test.iitaly.org/files/gallery-1526324758jpg
- [2] http://www.teamunityinc.org/hscc/
- [3] https://teamcolavita.com
- [4] https://teamcolavita.com/
- [5] https://teamcolavita.com/colavita-cares/